Regional 9-1-1
Equipment and Services

from ATT convergent bill |Equipment, Database, Phase I, Tandem to PSAP,
8310005909685 End Office & Cali Back (Shared Costs attached) |$  88,965.77
1918 147-0248 302 9 Tulsa County Database(Paper Bill) $ 2,470.00
918 582-2558 106 6 Collinsville Tandem to PSAP (Paper bill) $ 132.66
BTC $ 116.52
81|Logix $ 132.88
91|Logix $ 66.44
Regional Board |TDS $ 15.50
'Windstream $ 231.84
Totall$ 92,131.61
Bixby 0.047500000|$  4,376.25
|Collinsville 0.0141|$  1,299.06
‘Glenpool 0.02260000($  2,082.17
‘Jenks 0.0432|$  3,980.09
Owasso | 0.0626000|$  5,767.44
‘Sand Springs | 0.0319000{$  2,939.00
‘Sepuipa | 0.0360000($  3,316.74
Skiztook : 0.01370000|$  1,262.20
Tulsa ', 0.656|$ 60,438.34
“ulsa Ceunty Total 0.0723000|$  6,661.12




October - ATT - Shared Costs

Subaccount Number Column1 Description
4051030033999 Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |COLLINSVILLE PHASE |l $ 20.76
9181540044262 Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew [BROKEN ARROW TO TULSA $ 45.00
! i
19181540045804 ;Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew [BROKEN ARROW TO TULSA $ 45.00
'4051030001877' |Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |SKIATOOK PHASE I $ 25.95
?'4051030034000‘ 'Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew [GLENPOOL PHASE Il $ 41.52
'9182984583802' Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |JENKS CALL BACK $ 92.98
| MANNFORD TO MUSKOGEE (NOT
' ON CONTRACT) 831-000-5909
/5181540034729 Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |748 $ 90.00
| ]
19181540042662 'Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |KELLYVILLE 831-000-5909 749 | $ 90.00
;%?1540035735 Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |KELLYVILLE $ 90.00
'9181470059085' Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |COLLINSVILLE DATABASE $ 95.00
'9181470066092' ‘Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |SKIATOOK DATABASE $ 95.00
'4051030035001" Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew [JENKS PHASE Il $ 51.90
'9183969085889' ‘Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |SKIATOOK CALL BACK $ 119.20
'9182271544892' iShared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |SAPULPA CALL BACK $ 118.93
'9182469040887' Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |SAND SPRINGS CALL BACK $ 118.93
'9182722105888' ‘Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |[OWASSO CALL BACK $ 118.57
'9183213731020' Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |GLENPOOL CALL BACK $ 119.25
- ' Collinsville Muskogee Tandem
9186821438115 Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |PSAP (convergent Bil 2/19) $ 130.06
9186849913516 Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |BIXBY $ 130.12
'9186860344117 ‘Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |JENKS MTANDEM TO PSAP $ 130.12
' ) ) GLENPOOL MTANDEM TO
‘9’:586839995116' Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |PSAP $ 130.18
19186860055122" Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |SAPULPA MTANDEM TO PSAP | $ 130.18
' SSPRINGS MTANDEM TO
'9138860147121' Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |PSAP $ 130.18
o GLENPOOL TTANDEM TO
'9185822663107' Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |PSAP $ 132.72
'9185822669108' Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |JENKS TTANDEM TO PSAP $ 132.72




SSPRINGS TTANDEM TO
'9185826699112' Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |PSAP $ 132.72
SKIATOOK TTANDEM TO
'9185828811111' Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |PSAP $ 132.72
'9185829944113' 'Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |SAPULPA TTANDEM TO PSAP | $ 132.72
19186990677514' Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew [BIXBY MTANDEM TO PSAP $ 132.72
| f
1'9185821999109' iShared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |OWASSO TTANDEM TO PSAP | $ 132.78
14051030045248' Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |[BIXBY PHASE |l $ 68.82
228_1?40004488 ‘Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |BIXBY TULSA $ 165.66
'4051030037819' Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |SAND SPRINGS PHASE Il $ 88.23
MANNFORD TO TULSA EO (Not
918_7'“_5_49_943837 iShared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |on Contract) $ 183.60
_'S_BE._E_31470060086‘ ‘Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |GLENPOOL DATABASE $ 95.00
3_‘_9_186860422118‘ Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |OWASSO MTANDEM TO PSAP | $ 195.24
'4051030036866' .Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |[OWASSO PHASE I $ 98.61
'4051030038007' nared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |SAPULPA PHASE I $ 98.61
TULSA WOODCRESTTO
MUSKOGEE (53 Woodcrest
0181540016621 Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |access to 9-1-1 Tandem) $ 200.00
TULSAWOODCREST TO TULSA
(5E Woodcrest access to 9-1-1
19181540037626 :Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew [tandem) 751 $ 200.00
SKIATOOK MTANDEM TO
1'9186862112120" Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew [PSAP $ 204.45
Rttt S ]
'0181470061087' Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |JENKS DATABASE $ 95.00
'91324700684090" Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew :'SAND SPRINGS DATABASE $ 190.00
i_TULSA RIVERSIDE TO MUSKOGEE
i(Jenks, Glenpool, Kiefer, Sapulpa
i51815400216851 Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |& Riverside) $ 400.00
|TULSA RIVERSIDE TO TULSA
:(Jenks, Glenpool, Kiefer, Sapulpa
@_}_815{&_0@39660 _S_k‘]_ared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |& Riverside) 753 $ 400.00
|
TULSA NATIONAL TO MUSKOGEE
(national. Includes Catoosa,
9101540020631 Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |Tulsa General Adams & Temple) | $ 450.00
TULSA NATIONAL TO TULSA
(National. Includes Catoosa,
9121540038641 Shared Costs/Equibment & Servicew |Tulsa, Gen Adams & Temple) $ 450.00




'9181470062088" Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |OWASSO DATABASE $ 285.00
EO TO TANDEM Tuisa Elgin to
Ttandem (All remotes Skiatook,
Sand Springs, owasso, Collinsville
9181470094085 Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |Calremore) $ 600.00
TULSA ELGIN TO MUSKOGEE (All
remotes Skiatook, Sand Springs,
9181540011595 Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |Owasso, Collinsville, Claremore) | $ 600.00
1'9181470065091" .Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |SAPULPA DATABASE $ 285.00
9181470099817 Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |BIXBY DATABASE $ 380.00
'9186845043042' Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |TULSA MTANDEM TO PSAP $ 1,885.84
9181540036437 ‘Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew BIXBY EQUIPMENT $ 2,190.00
'9181540048764' 'Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |COLLINSVILLE EQUIPMENT $ 2,190.00
'9181540054776' Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |GLENPOOL EQUIPMENT $ 2,190.00
'9181540050769' ‘Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |JENKS EQUIPMENT $ 2,190.00
i
'9181540049766' Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew %SAPULPA EQUIPMENT $ 2,190.00
‘9181540055777 Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew ?SKIATOOK EQUIPMENT $ 2,190.00
Al r AT 1
9185927800744 Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew :lTULSA TTANDEM TO PSAP $ 2,586.84
o j i
'9181540051771' Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew [OWASSO EQUIPMENT $ 3,285.00
‘9131540053774 Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew ;SAND SPRINGS EQUIPMENT | $ 3,285.00
|
1050952052280 Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |TULSA PHASE I $ 4,526.94
'9121540 56083' Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew ;TULSA DATABASE $ 13,110.00
' TULSA EQUIPMENT (adds up to
'9181540046796' Shared Costs/Equipment & Servicew |35 seats) $ 38,325.00
' Total| $ 88,965.77




Bill Summary

|m Payments applied to the selected account(s) since the last invoice cannot be retrieved at this time.

Account Number: 9181470248302
Group Number: All

Subaccount Number: All

Invoice Details

Invoice Number: 918147024810

AT&T Tax ID: 13-4924710

Currency: USD

Invoice Summary

Usage Charges: 0.00
Discounts: 0.00

Monthly Recurring Charges:
One-Time Charges: 0.00
Taxes, Fees & Surcharges: 0.00

Regulatory Fees: 0.00

2,470.00

Invoice Date: |?1 Oct, 2024

Account Label:

PO Number:

ey
Total Current Charge %J;Dl 7/ &“F

TULSA, OK

Bill Period:

Payment Due Date:

Previous Balance:

Payments:

02 Sep, 2024 to 01 Oct, 2024
22 Oct, 2024

9,721.93
-2,470.00

Adjustments: 0.00

Total Current Charges:

Total Amount Due:

2,470.00

9,721.93

Payment Since Last Invoice: 0.00

Pending Disputes: 0.00

Current Amount Due:

Apr

tay

lun

Jul

wg

ep

9,721.93






E911 TULSA-INCOG
TULSA SQ-DATABASE
2W2ND ST STE 800
TULSA DK 74103 - 3116

AT&T

(((©

Bill-At-A-Glance

Previous Bill 9,721.93
Payment Received 9-21 2,470.00CR
Adjustments .00
Past Due - Please Pay Immediately 7,251.93
Current Charges 2,470.00
Total Amount Due $9,721.93
Current Charges Due in Full by Oct 22, 2024

Billing Summary

Online: att.com/myatt Page

Plans and Services 1 2,470.00

1877 438-0041
Payment Arrangements:

1800 924-1743
Service Changes:

1877 438-0041
Repair Services:

1800 288-2020

Page 10f2
AccountNumber 918147-0248 302 9
Billing Date Oct 1,2024

Web Site att.com

Plans and Services

Meonthly Service - Oct 1 thru Oct 31

1. MonthlyCharges 2,410.00
GovernmentFees and Taxes

2. Federal .00

3. Stateand Local .00
Total Government Faes and Taxes .00
Total Plans and Services 2,470.00

News You Can Use

PREVENTDISCONNECT

Thankyou for being a valued customer. Please be aware that ali charges must be paid
aach month to keep your accountcurrentand prevent collection activities. We are
required to inform you that certain charges cantainedin the State tariff, associated
taxes, fees and surchargeswhich include but are not limited to: basic local service,
intra-state long distance calls, as well as call waiting, call forwarding and other call
managemaenttype services MUST be paid in order to preventinterruption of basic
local service. These chargesare alreadyincludedin the Total Amount Due and are
$9721.93. Also, neglectingto pay for other charges such as voice mail, InLine®,
wireless, inter-state long distance, and Internetmay resultin these servicesbeing
interrupted.

LONG DIST. PROVIDERS
Our records show that you have not selecteda primary local toll or tang
di carrier. Please contactus if this does not agree with your

2,470.00

to P
% 0/1(a

Total Gurrent Charges

News You Can Use Summary

PREVENTDISCONNECT LONG DIST. PROVIDERS
FEES AND SURCHARGES

See “News You Can Use' for additionalinformation

Aeturn bottom pertion with your check In the enclased envelope.

Past Due Charges - $7,251.93 - Piease Pay Immediately
Account Number
Please inciude your account number on your check

Billing Date Oct 1,2024

@ atat

records.

FEES AND SURCHARGES

AT&T collectsmonthly faes and surchargesto help recoverits required
contributionto governmentprograms and to recover costs AT&T paysin taxes and
required payments levied by federal, state, and local governments. These faes and
surchargesincluded on your bill are periodicallyadjustedto align with the rates
determined by the governmentagencythatis responsiblefor the state or federal
fund or tax and subjectto change at any time without notice to you unlessrequired
by law. For more information, please contactan AT&T Service Representativeat
the phone number listed on the front of your bill.

Local Sarvices provided by AT&T Arkansas, AT&T Kanses, AT&T Missourl,
ATAT Oklahoma, or AT&T Texas based upon the service address location.

Manage your account at att.com

Total Amount DUE
BY Oct 22,2024

$9,721.93

E911 TULSA-INCOG
TULSA S0-DATABASE
2W2ND ST STE 800
TULSA 0K 74103 - 3116

918 147-0248 3029

Make check payable to:
AT&T
PO BOX 5001
CAROL STREAM IL 60197-5001

9752 91814702483029 LO0OOOODOOOOOO 14801000000725193000009721493



E911 TULSA-INCOG Page 20f2
TULSA SO-DATABASE AccountNumber  918147-0248 302 9
2W 2ND ST STE 800 Billing Date Oct 1, 2024

A I & I TULSA 0K 74103 - 3118

(((©

Terms and Conditions

LATE PAYMENT INFORMATION

Floaso contact the providor which has billed any charges you question or dispute
priae o your bill dies date. Paymants for chargas doe that are not raceived priorto
our next bl date are subjoct to a 1.5060% late payment charge,

For a complete listing of Terms and Conditions, plaese refer to:

- The inside of the AT&T White Pages directary, or

- Visit us on the web at att com/terms

©2024 AT&T Intellectual Property. All rights resarved.



Bill Summary

Payments applied to the selected account(s) since the last invoice cannot be retrieved at this time.

Account Number: 9185822558106 Invoice Date: |01 Oct, 2024 :Vi
Group Number: All Account Label: TULSA, OK
Subaccount Number: All PO Number:

Invoice Details

Invoice Number: 918582255810 Bill Period: 02 Sep, 2024 to 01 Oct, 2024
AT&T Tax ID: 13-4524710 Payment Due Date: 22 Oct, 2024

Currency: USD

Invoice Summary

Usage Charges: 0.00 Previous Balance: 132.66
Discounts: 0.00 Payments: -132.66

Monthly Recurring Charges: 130.00 Adjustments: 0.00

One-Time Charges: 0.00 Total Current Charges: 132.66
Taxes, Fees B Surcharges: 2.66 Total Amount Due: 132.66
Regulatory Fees: 0.00 hfﬂ Payment Since Last Invoice: 0.00

M./ Pending Disputes: 0.00
;0/7 a
Total Current Charges: Current Amount Due: 132.66

Apr
Tay
lun
Jul
[T

iep
Det






E911 TULSA-INCOG-CLNSVLE Page 10f2

AT&T

(((©

Bill-At-A-Glance

Previous Bill 132.66
Payment Received 9-21 Thank youl 132.66CR
Adjustments .00
Balance .00
Current Charges 132.66
Total Amount Due $132.66
Amount Due in Full By Oct 22, 2024

Billing Summary

Online: att.com /myatt Page

Plans and Services 1 132.66
1877 438-0041
Payment Arrangements:
1800 924-1743
Service Changes:
1877 438-0041
Repair Services:
1 800 288-2020

TotalCurrent Charges 132.66

News You Can Use Summary

PREVENTDISCONNECT LONG DIST. PROVIDERS
FEES AND SURCHARGES

See "News You Can Use" for additionalinformation

Return bottam partion with your check In the enclosed envelope.

Billing Date Oct 1, 2024

@ atat

2W ZND ST STE 800
TULSA OK 74103 - 3116

Account Number
Pleass include your account number en your check

AccountNumber 918582-2558 106 6
Billing Date Oct 1,2024

Woeb Site att.com

Plans and Services

Monthly Service - Oct 1 thru Oct 31

Chargesfor 918582-2558

1. MonthlyCharges 130.00
CompanyFees and Surcharges

2. Dther Surchargesand Fees .06

3. MunicipalCharge 2.60
Total CompanyFees and Surcharges 2.66
GovernmentFeesand Taxes

4. Federal .00

5. Stateand Local .00
Total Government Fees and Taxes .00

Total Plans and Services 132.66

News You Can Use

PREVENTDISCONNECT

Thankyou for being a valued customer. Please he aware that all chargesmust be paid
each month to keep your accountcurrentand prevent collection activities. We are
required to inform you that certain charges containedin the State tariff, associated
taxes, fees and surchargeswhich include but are not limited to: basic local service,
intra-state long distance calls, as well as call waiting, call forwarding and other call
managementtype servicesMUST be paid in arderto preventinterruption of basic
Jocal service. These chargesare already includedin the Total Amount Due and are
$132.66. Also, neglectingto pay for other chargessuch as voice mail, InLine®,
wireless, inter-state long distance, and Internet may resultin these servicesbeing
interrupted.

LONG DIST. PROVIDERS

Our records show that you have not selected a primary local toll or lang
distance carrier. Please contactus if this does not agree with your
records.

FEES AND SURCHARGES

AT&T collects monthly fees and surchargesto help recoverits required
contributionto governmentprograms and ta recover costs AT&T paysin taxes and
required paymentslevied by federal, state, and local governments. These faas and
surchargesincluded on your bill are periodicallyadjustedto align with the rates
determined by the governmentagencythat is responsiblefor the state or federal
fund or tax and subjectto change at any time without notice to you unless required
by law. For more information, please contactan AT&T Service Representativeat
the phone numberlisted on the front of your bill.

Local Services provided by AT&T Arkansas, AT&T Kansas, ATAT Missouri,
AT&T Oklahoma, or AT&T Texas based upon the service address Incation.

Manage your account at atl.com

Total Amount DUE
BY Oct 22,2024

$132.66

E911 TULSA-INCOG-CLNSVLE
= 2W 2ND ST STE 800
918 582-2558 106 6 TULSA 0K 74103 - 3116
Make check payable to:
AT&T
PO BOX 5001
CAROL STREAM IL 60197-5001

9707 918582255810kL 8000000000000 1480100000000000000000032kk



E911 TULSA-INCOG-CLNSVLE Page 20of2
2W 2ND ST STE 800 AccountNumber 918582-2558 106 6

Q TULSA OK 74103 - 3116 BillingDate Oct 1, 2024
v
= ATaT

Terms and Conditions

LATE PAYMENT INFDRMATION

Plassn contact the providoer which has billed sty charges you cuestion or dispue
it to your bl due date. Payments for charges due that are not recelved prior o
your it bill dats aro subjoct to a 1.500% Lsto payment ehaige

For a complets listing of Terms and Conditions, please rafer to:

- The inside of the AT&T White Pages diractory, or

- Visit us on the web at att.comfterms

©2024 ATAT Intellactual Property. All rights reservad.



BTC Broadband

6 East Breckenridge
Bixby OK

Billing Inguiries Contact:
Billing Inquiries Email:

74008

(918)366-8201

BAN:
Invoice #:

Company Code:

Bill Date:
ACNA:
Page:

1969FGSZ020
196957202001.182

E911 Tulsa INCOG-Bixby
c/o Regional 911 Board
2 West 2nd Street,

Suite 800
OK 74103

FACILITY ACCESS SERVICE

Total Amount of Last Bill

Oklahoma
Provider-1165
Provider-1969

Payments Applied
Oklahoma
Provider-1165
Provider-1969

Adjustments Applied
Oklahoma
Provider-1165
Provider-1969

Current Charges
Oklahoma
Provider-1165
Provider-1969

Total Balance Due
Oklahoma
Provider-1165
Provider-1969

Total Amount Due

Remit Payment To

Provider

0.00
116.52

0.00
(116.52)

.00
.00

o O

116.52

DUE BY 11/05/2024

BTC Broadband

ATTN: Frank Rehbein
6 East Breckenridge

Bixby

OK

**% BALANCE DUE INFORMATION ***

(116.

1lle.

1969
10/05/2024
Z20
1
Meet Point Bill
SB/MT
ate Total
116.52
.52
(116.52)
52)
.00
.00
116.52
52
116.52
52

116.

Oitdy Pary



BTC Broadband BAN:
Invoice #:

6 East Breckenridge Company Code:
Bixby OK 74008 Bill Date:
ACNA:
Page

*%*% DETATIL OF PAYMENTS ***

Provider-1969

1969FGSZ020
19698Z02001.182
1969

10/05/2024

Z20

Activity: Payment 116.52
Payment Date 09/19/2024
Payment Mode - Check
SEPT PMNT - FOR SEPT
Provider-1969: 116.52

Total Payments: 116.52



BTC Broadband BAN: 1969FGSZ020

Invoice #: 19698702001.182
6 East Breckenridge Company Code: 1969
Bixby OK 74008 Bill Date: 10/05/2024
ACNA: Z20
Page 3

*%% DETAIL SUMMARY OF CURRENT CHARGES ***

Jurisdiction Provider State Total
Monthly Charges 116.52
From 10/01/2024 Thru 10/31/2024
Oklahoma 116.52
Provider-1969 116.52
Interstate 0.00
Intrastate 116.52
Local 0.00
Other Charges And Credits 0.00
Surcharges 0.00
Taxes 0.00
Total Current Charges 116.52
Oklahoma 116.52

Provider-1969 116.52



BTC Broadband BAN: 1969FGSZ020

Invoice #: 19698Z02001.182
6 East Breckenridge Company Code: 1969
Bixby OK 74008 Bill Date: 10/05/2024
ACNA: Z20
Page 4

Amount
Monthly Access Charges
From 10/01/2024 Thru 10/31/2024
Oklahoma
Provider-1969
Special Access
Interstate 0.00
Intrastate 116.52
Local 0.00
Provider-1969 Interstate 0.00
Intrastate 116.52
Local 0.00
Provider-1969 Total: 116.52

State Oklahoma Total: 116.52



BTC Broadband BAN: 1969FGSZ020

Invoice #: 19695Z02001.182
6 East Breckenridge Company Code: 1969
Bixby OK 74008 Bill Date: 10/05/2024
ACNA: Z20
Page 5

*x* Fgacility Access Circuit Listing ***

Jurisdiction Amount
State Oklahoma
Provider-1969
Special Access
96TCPA003597 Interstate 0.00
96 TCPAO03597 Intrastate 58.26
Local 0.00
96TCPA0O03598 Interstate 0.00
96 TCPAQ03598 Intrastate 58.26
Local 0.00
Special Access Provider-1969 Interstate 0.00
Intrastate 116.52
Local 0.00
Total: 116.52
Total Provider-1969 Interstate 0.00
Intrastate 116.52
Local 0.00
Total: 116.52

State Oklahoma Total: 116.52



BTC Broadband BAN: 1969FGSZ020

Invoice #: 19698702001.182
6 East Breckenridge Company Code: 1969
Bixby OK 74008 Bill Date: 10/05/2024
ACNA: Z20
Page 6

**#* Inventory and Rating Information ***

EC Circuit Id: 96TCPA003597 MPB Code:
IC Circuit Id: 96TCPA003597
Installation Date: 08/05/2009 Last Change Date: 05/01/2024
Customer POT Location: IC SWC: TULSOKTB
NC: LG-- NCI: 04QBS.11 . EC SWC: BXBYOKXB
PON: SECNCI: 04DUS5.56 . Plan ID:
Customer Name : City of Bixby 911

End User Location:

* % % Rating * %k *

Rate | -Disc %--| Band/ Amournt
OCN Element 1st 2nd 3rd Quantity Miles BIP RRF Rate Billed
(PIU 0, IPIL 0, PIL 0, PLU 0, PVU Cust 0, PVU Prov 0, PVU Appl 0)
Intrastate

1969 CMF 1 12 8 2.32 2.23
1969 CMT 1 23.38 23.38
1969 CT 1 32.65 32.65
Provider-1969 Subtotal: 58.26
Circuit Total: 58.26

EC Circuit Id: 96TCPA003598 MPB Code:
IC Circuit Id: 96TCPA003598
Installation Date: 08/05/2009 Last Change Date: 05/01/2024
Customer POT Location: IC SWC: TULSOKTB

NC: LG-- NCI: 04QBo.11 . EC SWC: BXBYOKXB

PON: SECNCI: 04DU5.56 . Plan ID:
Customer Name : City of Bixby 911

End User Location:

* ok k Rating * % *
Rate | -Disc %--| Band/ Amount
OCN Element 1st 2nd 3rd Quantity Miles BIP RRF Rate Billed

(pIU 0, IPIL O, PIL 0, PLU 0, PVU Cust 0, PVU Prov 0, PVU Appl 0)
Intrastate

1969 CMF 1 12 8 2.32 2.23
1969 CMT 1 23.38 23.38
1969 CT 1 32.65 32.65

Provider-1969 Subtotal: 58.26

Circuit Total: 58.26



REMIT TO:

Logix Communications - OK

City of Tulsa-Telecommunications Dept.

BILLING ACCOUNT 7048FA9081

Pry
Jh,: of 'f/,? ‘/

INVOICE NO FA9081241004
Attn: Carrier Access Billing INCOG BILL DATE Oct 05, 2024
2950 N. Loop W., 10th Floor Attn: Darita DeLoach Huckabee DUE DATE Nov 05, 2024
Houston TX 77092-0000 2 W, 2nd St. Suite 800 PAGE 1
Tulsa OK 74103
BILLING INQUIRIES CALL: Accounts Receivable (713) 862-2000 FED TAX ID: 02-0602298
EMAIL: Stephanie.Smith@Logix.com
FACILITY ACCESS SERVICE
*** BALANCE DUE INFORMATION * * *
TOTAL AMOUNT OF LAST BILL 132.88
PAYMENTS APPLIED 0.00
TOTALBALANCE DUE . . . . . . i it e e e e it e e e e e e e e e e e s e am e e 132.88
*** DETAIL OF CURRENT CHARGES * * *
LATE PAYMENT CHARGES 0.00
MONTHLY ACCESS CHARGES 132.88
FROM 8/1/2024 THRU 8/31/2024
INTERSTATE 0.00
INTRASTATE 132.88
LOCAL 0.00
TOTALCURRENT CHARGES . . & & vt v vt v e vt et e et e et e e e e e e e e e e a e e e s 132.88 ,%

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE On Or Before 11/05/24

265.76



BILLING ACCOUNT 7048FA9081

Logix Communications - OK City of Tulsa-Telecommunications Dept. INVOICE NO FAQ081241004
2950 N. Loop W., 10th Floor INCOG BILL DATE Oct 05, 2024
Houston TX 77092-0000 Attn: Darita DeLoach Huckabee PAGE 2

2 W. 2nd St. Suite 800
Tulsa OK 74103

BILLING INQUIRIES CALL: Accounts Receivable (713) 862-2000
EMAIL: Stephanie.Smith@Logix.com

FACILITY ACCESS SERVICE

*** Summary of Access Charges * * *

EC-7048
Monthly Access Charges - From Aug 01, 2024 to Aug 31, 2024

Entrance Facility
Intrastate $132.88



BILLING ACCOUNT 7048FA9081

Logix Communications - OK City of Tulsa-Telecommunications Dept. INVOICE NO FA9081241004
2950 N. Loop W., 10th Floor INCOG BILL DATE Oct 05. 2024
Houston TX 77092-0000 Attn: Darita DeLoach Huckabee PAGE 3

2 W. 2nd St. Suite 800
Tulsa OK 74103

BILLING INQUIRIES CALL: Accounts Receivable (713) 862-2000
EMAIL: Stephanie.Smith@Logix.com

FACILITY ACCESS SERVICE

* * * Facility Access Circuit Listing * * *

The Following circuits are included in the monthly access charges

EC-7048 Interstate Intrastate Local

Circuit ldentification
EC Circuit # E911/AM818043.0 132.88
IC Circuit # E911/AM818043



BILLING ACCOUNT 7048FA9081

Logix Communications - OK City of Tulsa-Telecommunications Dept. INVOICE NO FAQ081241004

2950 N. Loop W., 10th Floor INCOG BILL DATE Oct 05, 2024

Houston TX 77082-0000 Attn: Darita DeLoach Huckabee DUE DATE Nov 05, 2024
2 W. 2nd St. Suite 800 PAGE 4

Tulsa OK 74103

BILLING INQUIRIES CALL: Accounts Receivable (713) 862-2000
EMAIL: Stephanie.Smith@Logix.com

FACILITY ACCESS SERVICE

** * lnventory And Rating Information * * *

EC Circuit ID # E911/AM818043.0
IC Circuit ID # E911/AM818043

Installation Date: 10/28/2004 PON AM318043_TULSA
IC POP Location: TULSA OK -0000 IC SWC: TULSOKTBDS1 918-295
NC: LG- NCI: 04

End User Name:

End User Location: EC SWC: TULSOKTBTMD 999-999
SECNCL: 04
Proportional Factor:  1.0000
Rating:

Rate Bands/ Rate Amount

co Element QrTY Miles PIU PLU BIP Rate Percentage Billed

ST 7048 E911TRUNK 4 0 0 0 1.00 33.22 132.88

Subtotal 132.88

Circuit Total 132.88



REMIT TO:

Logix Communications - OK

City of Sapulpa

BILLING ACCOUNT 7048FA9091

INVOICE NO FA9091241004
Attn: Carrier Access Billing INCOG BILL DATE Oct 05. 2024
2950 N. Loop W., 10th Floor ATTN: Darita DeLoach Huckabee DUE DATE Nov 05, 2024
Houston TX 77092-0000 2 W. 2nd St. Suite 800 PAGE 1
Tulsa OK 74103
BILLING INQUIRIES CALL: Accounts Receivable (713) 862-2000 FED TAX ID: 02-0602298
EMAIL: Stephanie.Smith@Logix.com
FACILITY ACCESS SERVICE
*** BALANCE DUE INFORMATION * * *
TOTAL AMOUNT OF LAST BILL 66.44
PAYMENTS APPLIED 0.00
TOTALBALANCE DUE . . . . . . it s it e b e e st s et s st e o a e 66.44
*** DETAIL OF CURRENT CHARGES * * *
LATE PAYMENT CHARGES 0.00
MONTHLY ACCESS CHARGES 66.44
FROM 8/1/2024 THRU  8/31/2024
INTERSTATE 0.00
INTRASTATE 66.44
LOCAL 0.00
TOTALCURRENT CHARGES . . . . . o i i i it i e s i e et e s s s e e e e e e e e e 66.44
TOTALAMOUNTDUE OnOrBefore 11/05/24 . . . . . . . o v v i i i i i i i e v e e e e o a s 132.88



BILLING ACCOUNT 7048FA9091

Logix Communications - OK City of Sapulpa INVOICE NO
2950 N. Loop W., 10th Floor INCOG BILL DATE
Houston TX 77092-0000 ATTN: Darita Del.oach Huckabee PAGE

2 W.2nd St. Suite 800
Tulsa OK 74103

BILLING INQUIRIES CALL: Accounts Receivable (713) 862-2000
EMAIL: Stephanie.Smith@Logix.com

FA9091241004
Oct 05, 2024
2

FACILITY ACCESS SERVICE

* ** Summary of Access Charges * * *

EC-7048
Monthly Access Charges - From Aug 01, 2024 to Aug 31, 2024
Entrance Facility
Intrastate $66.44



BILLING ACCOUNT 7048FA9091

Logix Communications - OK City of Sapulpa INVOICE NO FAQ091241004
2950 N. Loop W., 10th Floor INCOG BILL DATE Oct 05. 2024
Houston TX 77092-0000 ATTN: Darita DeLoach Huckabee PAGE 3

2 W. 2nd St. Suite 800
Tulsa OK 74103

BILLING INQUIRIES CALL: Accounts Receivable (713) 862-2000
EMAIL: Stephanie.Smith@Logix.com

FACILITY ACCESS SERVICE

* % * Facility Access Circuit Listing * * *

The Following circuits are included in the monthly access charges

EC-7048 Interstate Intrastate Local

Circuit Identification

EC Circuit # E911/AM821158.0 66.44
IC Circuit # E911/AMB21158



Logix Communications - OK

BILLING ACCOUNT 7048FAS091

Eitylah Sapuipa INVOICE NO FA9091241004
2950 N. Loop W., 10th Floor INCOG BILL DATE Oct 05, 2024
Houston TX 77082-0000 ATTN: Darita Deloach Huckabee DUE DATE Nov 05, 2024
2 W. 2nd St.  Suite 800 PAGE 4
Tulsa OK 74103
BILLING INQUIRIES CALL: Accounts Receivable (713) 862-2000
Stephanie.Smith@Logix.com
FACILITY ACCESS SERVICE
* * * Inventory And Rating Information * * *
EC Circuit ID # E911/AM821158.0
IC Circuit ID # E911/AM821158
Installation Date: PON AMB821158_SAPULPA
IC POP Location: OK -0000 IC SWC: TULSOKTB1ED 999-999
NCI: 04
End User Name:
End User Location: EC SWC: TULSOKTBTMD 999-999
Proportional Factor:  1.0000
Bands/ Rate Amount
QTY Miles PIU PLU BIP Rate Percentage Billed
7048 E911TRUNK 2 0 0 0 1.00 33.22 66.44
Subtotal 66.44

Circuit Total 66.44



00005

BILL NO 198400INS3
INVOICE NO 003700IN-S-24263
BILL DATE SEP 19, 2024
ICSC OFC SW51

TULSA INCOG REGIONAL 911 BOARD
— 2 WEST SECOND ST SUITE 800
TULSA, OK 74103

BILLING INQUIRIES
CALL: (800) 680-3919 X3 E-MAIL: CARRIERBILLINGITDSTELECOM.COM

SRCROROIOR K RO K KKK KKK KK KKK K KKK K K K KK K ORI K KO KK KK KK ORI K KKK K KO KKK KKK KK OKOKIOKOK

X PLEASE RETURN THIS DOCUMENT WITH YOUR PAYMENT TO THE ADDRESS LISTED BELOW X
SOKAOKK AR KKK KA HOK KKK KKK KK KKK IOKK K IOK AR KKK KKK KKK KK KKK K KKK KR AOKKAKIKOKK KKK

OKLAHOMA COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS
ACCESS SERVICE CENTER

NW 8702

PO BOX 1450

MINNEAPOLIS MN 55485-8702

OUTSTANDING BALANCE BY INVOICE NUMBER - INDICATE IN THE AREA PROVIDED THE
AMOUNT REMITTED FOR EACH OUTSTANDING
INVOICE NUMBER.

i, o4
INVOICE NUMBER DUE BY AMOUNT DUE dﬁv 4[9 AMOUNT REMITTED
003700IN-S-24263 OCT 18, 2024 $15.50 $
003700IN-S-24232 SEP 19, 2024 .50 $

TOTAL . . . . ¢ « &« & o & = = =« & & $31.00 $
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BRE

kinetic.business

by windstream

@

FIBER INTERNET.

SMART MONEY.

FIBER
IS THE
FUTURE

Slow broadband disrupts
business processes and
carries costs far beyond
what businesses see on
their monthly invoice.

IT'S ABOUT TIMES
IT'S ALSO ABOUTMI

Fiber delivers the value you

need - from a technology e

AVOIDING
partner you can trust. HIDDEN |T20$TS o
s o
DOWNLOAD e
YOUR FREE
E-BOOK
Scan the QR code

to get a FREE
download for Kinetic
Business customers

Kinetic.
business

Windstream provides online billing at mybusiness.gokinetic.com

Page 1 of 4

NO Print sill bue 10 NUFP Irait
Account number Telephone number  Invoice date
100768263 918-010-2673 October 03, 2024

Please call Kinetic Business by Windstream or visit our website.
For Sales/Billing/Account Changes: 1-833-241-0100

For Repair/Technical Support: 1-833-241-0100
Website kineticbusiness.com

)

E911 TULSA INCOG
SUITE 800

2 EAST 2ND ST
TULSA OK 74103

Service At-A-Glance

Previous Bill $231.84
Payments/Adjustments thru 10/01 $231.84 CR
Amount Previously Due $.00

Current Charges Due - 10/21/24
Total Amount Due

$231.84

%Jy/“a
B 1983

Ways To Pay My Bill

CUSTOMER PORTAL or ONLINE:

Easily view and pay your bill online, enroll in AutoPay or Paperless
Billing and more. Go to mybusiness.gokinetic.com or download our
mobile app by visiting Google Play or the App Store.

MAIL:

Send your check & payment slip to the below address

BY PHONE:

For automated payments or to speak with a representative, call us at
1-833-241-0100

Detach and return this payment slip with your check payable to WINDSTREAM COMMUNICATIONS SW.

kinetic.business

( by windstream
ATTN: SUPPORT SERVICES
131 W MATTHEWS ST.
MATTHEWS, NC 28105

b

Address Service Requested

E911 TULSA INCOG
SUITE 800

2 EAST 2ND ST
TULSA OK 74103

D Check here for address changes noted on reverse side.

D Yes! | am interested in Windstream High-Speed Internet. Please contact me.

Account number Telephone number  Due !ate

100768263 918-010-2673 QOctober 21, 2024
Amount Due $231.84
Payment enclosed $ s
051 100768263 8
WINDSTREAM
PO BOX 9001908

LOUISVILLE, KY 40290-1908
TR M I | P N1 [T LT [T AT P

700005100000001007L42634241,001000000231.4403
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@ kinetic business

by windstream

SUMMARY OF PAYMENTS AND ADJUSTMENTS

PAYMENTS -09/21/24
TOTAL PAYMENTS AND ADJUSTMENTS

231.84 R

SUMMARY OF CURRENT CHARGES BY SERVICE PROVIDER

WINDSTREAM

CURRENT CHARGES DUE 10/21/24

WINDSTREAM CURR_ENT CHARGES
Service from 10/01/24 to 10/31/24

SERVICES
9  C.0. TRUNK TERMINATIONS
TOTAL SERVICES

TOTAL WINDSTREAM CHARGES

ITEMIZED DETAIL OF SERVICES

Taxes and prorated monthly charges are not included.

Quantity
918-010-2673

Service Description
96.EvXS.003265. .5w

5301 S EIM PL BROKEN ARROW

1  CIRCUIT NUMBER
1 C.0. TRUNK TERMINATIONS
Total for 918-010-2673

918-010-2674 96.EVXS.003278.000.5W
1 CIRCUIT NUMBER
1 C.0. TRUNK TERMINATIONS
Total for 918-010-2674

918-010-2675 96.EVXS.003264.000.5W
1  CIRCUIT NUMBER
1  C.0. TRUNK TERMINATIONS
Total for 918-010-2675

918-010-2676 96.EVXS.003260.000.5w
1  CIRCUIT NUMBER
1 C.0. TRUNK TERMINATIONS
Total for 918-010-2676

918-010-2677 96.EVXS.003259,000. sw
1 CIRCUIT NUMBER
1 C.0. TRUNK TERMINATIONS
Total for 918-010-2677

918-010-2678 96.EVXS.003263.000. sw
1 CIRCUIT NUMBER
1 C.0. TRUNK TERMINATIONS
Total for 918-010-2678

918-010-2679 96.EVXS.003274.000.5W
1  CIRCUIT NUMBER
1 C.0. TRUNK TERMINATIONS
Total for 918-010-2679

918-010-2680 96.EVXS.003273.000. sw
1 CIRCUIT NUMBER
1 C.0. TRUNK TERMINATIONS
Total for 918-010-2680

918-010-2681 96.EVXS.003277.000.5W
1 CIRCUIT NUMBER
1 C.0. TRUNK TERMINATIONS
Total for 918-010-2681

.000.

.000.

.000.

.000.

.000.

.000.

.000.

.000.

231.84

231.84

231.84 cr

231.84

231.64
231.84

Monthly Charges

.00
25.76
25.76

.00
25.76
25.76

.00
25.76
25.76

.00
25.76
25.76

.00
25.76
25.76

.00
25.76
25.76

.00
25.76
25.76

.00
25.76
25.76

.00
25,76
25.76

rage s ot 4

o A
y N
Account number Telephone number  Invoice date
100768263 918-010-2673 October 03, 2024
SERVICE PROVIDER(S)

* If you have multiple telephone numbers, further information concerning lont
distance carrier assignments for those additional Tines are on record with
your Tocal business office.

REGULATORY INFORMATION

Failure to pay the total amount due for basic local service could result in
suspension of those services and may be subject to collection actions. To awc
suspension of your basic local service, you must pay $ 231.84

Non-payment of all other non-basic services may result in suspension of
those services and may be subject to collection actions, but will not result
the suspension of your basic Tocal service.

WINDSTREAM CUSTOMER INFORMATION

114 w BROADWAY AVE BROKEN ARROW
5301 S ELM PL BROKEN ARROW
7200 S MINGO RD BROKEN ARROW
7200 S MINGO RD BROKEN ARROW
5301 S ELM PL BROKEN ARROW

114 w BROADWAY AVE BROKEN ARROW
114 W BROADWAY AVE BROKEN ARROW
114 w BROADWAY AVE BROKEN ARROW
96.EvXS.003265..5w

5301 S ELM PL BROKEN ARROW
96.EVXS.003278.000.5w .000.
96.EVXS.003264.000.5w .000.
96.EVXS.003260.000.5w .000.
96.EVXS.003259.000.5w .000.
96.EvXS.003263.000.5w .000.
96.EVXS.003274.000.5w .000.
96.EVXS.003273.000.5w .000.
96.EVXS.003277.000.sW .000.

WINDSTREAM CUSTOMER MESSAGE

If not paid on time, a Tate payment collection fee of $12.00 will apply to
any past due Internet balance.

online payments must be made by 4:00 pm eastern time in order to post for
the current day.

windstrean reserves the right to delete your windstream.net email account,
without notice, if unused for one hundred and eighty (180) consecutive days.
The contents of the email account will be unrecoverable once the account has
been deleted.

windstrean is dedicated to delivering top-quality service and support. We
offer the option to bill third-party services to your Windstream account for
convenience, However, we recognize this might not suit everyone. We
encourage reviewing your bill monthly and reaching out with any questions
about charges. To enhance control and security, we also provide a free
option to block third-party charges on your bill, excluding
windstream-related services you subscribe to. If you wish to activate this
block, please contact a Windstream representative using the phone number
Tocated on this bill.

A late payment charge of 1.5% will apply to any unpaid balance after the due
date on the bill.

Service Suspension for Past Due Payments

Based on state regulatory and notice requirements, once your bill is past
due, some or all of your service may be suspended. Charges may apply to
suspend or reconnect service. A deposit to reestablish your service may
also be required.
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